

# County of Santa Cruz 0053

## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 505, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604066 (631) 454-2040 FAX: (931) 454-2115

**Assistants** 

Harry A. Oberhelman III Marie Costa Jane M. Scott Rahn Garcia Tamyra Rice

Pamela Fyfe Ellen Aldridge Kim Baskett Lee Gulliver Dana McRae

### **DWIGHT L. HERR, COUNTY COUNSEL** CHIEF ASSISTANTS **Deborah Steen** Samuel Torres, Jr.

## **GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM**

#### RECOMMENDED ACTION

				Agenda _	October 5, 1999
To:	Board	of Supervisors			
Re:	Claim	of Gary Hong, No. 90	0-031		
Origi	nal docun	nent and associated materia	als are on fil	e at the Cle	erk to the Board of Supervisors.
In reg	gard to the	e above-referenced claim,	this is to reco	ommend tha	at the Board take the following action
X	_1.	Deny the claim of Gary Counsel.	Hong, No.	900-031	and refer to Coun
	_2.	Deny the application to fi and refer to County Coun		m on behalf	f of
	_3.	If of			
	4.	and refer to County Coun Approve the claim of			in the amount
	5.	an	nd reject the b	palance, if a	any, and refer to County Counsel.  as insufficiently filed and re
cc:		ntham, Director ent of Public Works	I	BY <u>Ja</u>	nagement whet Minley counsel mul Tan,
PER5	107 wp rev. <b>4</b> /	99		Бу <u>С <b>С 7/</b></u>	max , are,

# **CLAIM** AGAINST THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Pursuant to Section 910 et Seq., Govt. Code)

# TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS -COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ ATTN: Clerk of the Board Governmental Center 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

,•	00 (22 <sup>23</sup> 24 233	54
	A	E.
4.177.12	AUG 1999 RECEIVED CLERK OF THE BOARD BOARD DE SUSTE	
13	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ	

1.	Claimant's Name: Gary Hong	COUNTY OF SA	PERVISORS ANTA CRUZ
	Address: 1851 Silvana Lane		2
	Santa Cruz. 1A 95062		
	Phone No: 831-479-3322 (wk) 408-871-1600 x292		
	P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent:		
2.	Occurrence: ~11:50pm (2/26/99) on way from work to home		
	Date: 2-26-99 Place: Corner of 17th Ave and Soquel A	we (h	Stapl Stapl
,	Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: Pot hale caused		•
Ü	rims on my 1992 GMC Tuphoca. The pot hale was a	leco en	- igh
	to cause damage to the lip of the rims, *		. J 
4.	General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is n	ow known:	
	My Typhoon shales at speeds months completed It is	very	annofinal
	Need new rims. Since those rims are not steel, the	<u>ر ده سه</u>	ot le
	easily bent back	) 	<del></del>
5.	Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known:		
6.	Amount claimed now	.63	
	Estimated amount of future loss, if known . Suspension . problems w/	<u>r</u>	
	tixed. Uknown to me TOTAL\$ 1241	.63	
7.	Basis for above computations: Rim: \$ 547 05 lea at Moore GMC Truc	k in Lu	s Gatos
	+30 mount balance. Total = (2×547.05) ×1.08 +2×30 = \$124	1.6.3	
8.	If the amount claimed is over \$ 10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction:		
	Municipal Court	Sup	erior Court
	CLAIMANT'S SIGNATURE: Long Hono		
	Note: Claim must be presented to Clerk, Board of Supervisors, within six (6) months after the injury.	e act which	occasioned
	<b>Americans</b> with Disabilities Act questions or requests for <b>accommodations</b> may be directed to at 454-2962 (TDD 454-2 123).	the ADA (	Coordinator